- 1 SJR11
- 2 126312-2
- 3 By Senator Keahey
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 01-MAR-11

1	SJR11
2	
3	
4	ENROLLED, SJR11,
5	COMMENDING THE LEROY HIGH SCHOOL BEARS FOR WINNING
6	THE 2010 CLASS 2A ALABAMA HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION'S
7	STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP.
8	
9	WHEREAS, it is with great pride and pleasure that
10	the Leroy High School Bears are commended for winning the 2010
11	Class 2A Alabama High School Athletic Association's State
12	Football Championship and, in recognition thereof, Coach Danny
13	Powell, the team members, and all of those individuals
14	associated with the team are deserving of special
15	commendation; and
16	WHEREAS, the well-deserved win marks the fifth state
17	title in seven years for Leroy High School; and
18	WHEREAS, to capture the 2010 crown, the motivated
19	Leroy High School Bears convincingly defeated the Reeltown
20	High School Rebels, who were the defending state champions,
21	with a score of 34-7 at Jordan-Hare Stadium in Auburn on
22	December 3, 2010; and
23	WHEREAS, indeed, the supporters of Leroy High School
24	athletics are justly proud of the accomplishments of this
25	exceptional Leroy High School Football Team and wish to

1	express their appreciation and continued support; now
2	therefore,
3	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
4	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the members of the Leroy High
5	School Bears are commended for winning the 2010 Class 2A
6	Alabama High School Athletic Association's State Football
7	Championship and it is further directed that a copy of this
8	resolution be presented to Coach Danny Powell for appropriate
9	school display.

SJR11

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SJR11 Senate 01-MAR-11 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate. Patrick Harris Secretary
15	
16 17 18	House of Representatives Adopted: 08-MAR-11
20 21	By: Senator Keahey